generally be reinvested by the broker based upon the market price of those shares and may be subject to brokerage
commissions charged by the broker. Distributions are taxable for federal income tax purposes whether they are paid in
cash or reinvested in additional shares.

Fees and Expenses

The following tables set forth the fees and expenses of investing in shares of the Target Fund and the Acquiring
Fund. Expenses for the Target Fund and Acquiring Fund are based on operating expenses for the six-month period
ended May 31, 2024 (annualized). The pro forma annual operating expenses are projections for a 12-month period,
assuming each Fund’s capital structure and asset levels as of May 31, 2024. These pro forma projections include the
change in operating expenses expected because of the Merger, assuming the Combined Fund’s capital structure and
asset levels as of May 31, 2024. Investors may pay other fees, such as brokerage commissions and other fees to
financial intermediaries, which are not reflected in the table and example below.

NTG Target
Fund Based on

Net Assets(1)

TYG Acquiring
Fund Based on

Net Assets(1)
Combined Fund

pro forma(2)

Annual Fund Operating Expenses (expenses that you pay
each year as a percentage of the value of your investment)
Management Fees(3)������������������������������������������������������������������ 1.18% 1.22% 1.19%
Dividends and Expenses on Preferred Stock and Interest

and Related Expenses from Borrowings and Other
Leverage Expenses�������������������������������������������������������������� 0.98% 1.18% 1.07%(4)

Other Expenses������������������������������������������������������������������������ 0.55% 0.39% 0.31%
Income Tax Expense���������������������������������������������������������������� 0.02% 0.07% 0.05%
Total Fund Expenses���������������������������������������������������������������� 2.73% 2.86% 2.62%

Less Expenses Reimbursed by Adviser �������������������������������������� — — —
Total Annual Fund Expenses (net of expense reimbursement)���� 2.73% 2.86% 2.62%

(1)	 Based on average daily net assets for the six-month period ended May 31, 2024.
(2)	 Assumes the consummation of the Merger.
(3)	 The management fee of each Fund is calculated based on its Managed Assets, which means the average daily gross asset

value of the Fund (which includes assets attributable to the principal amount of any borrowings), minus accrued liabilities
(other than the principal amount of such borrowings). The management fee is presented in the table as a percentage of net
assets.

(4)	 Includes the amortization of offering costs for the issuance of preferred shares by the Acquiring Fund (TYG) in the Merger.

[…]

stock of the Target Fund will be converted into newly-issued shares of preferred stock of the Acquiring
Fund having substantially the same terms as such series of preferred stock immediately before the Merger,
and the aggregate liquidation preference of the Acquiring Fund preferred stock received by a holder of
Target Fund preferred stock will equal the aggregate liquidation preference of the Target Fund preferred
stock held by such holder.

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of each Fund and the pro forma capitalization of
the Combined Fund as of May 31, 2024, assuming the Merger is approved and consummated as of such date. The
following is for informational purposes only. No assurance can be given as to how many shares of the Acquiring Fund
will be received by the stockholders of the Target Fund on the date the Merger takes place, and the foregoing should

27

not be relied upon to reflect the number of shares of the Acquiring Fund that will be received on or after such date. The
Combined Fund pro forma assumes that the Combined Fund will maintain the same amount of leverage of the Funds
prior to the Merger.

Target Fund Acquiring Fund
Combined Fund

(pro forma)(1)

Unsecured Revolving Credit Facility ������������������������������������� $� 13,700,000 $� 29,600,000 $� 47,148,475(2)

Long-term Debt – Senior Notes��������������������������������������������� $� 29,170,677 $� 50,333,333 $� 79,504,010
TYG Series E, Mandatory Redeemable Preferred Shares,

$10 stated value at liquidation value����������������������������������� — $� 15,660,610 $� 15,660,610
TYG Series F, Mandatory Redeemable Preferred Shares,

$10 stated value at liquidation value����������������������������������� — $� 20,000,000 $� 20,000,000
NTG Series E, Mandatory Redeemable Preferred Shares,

$25 stated value at liquidation value����������������������������������� $� 3,848,475 — $� —
NTG Series F, Mandatory Redeemable Preferred Shares,

$25 stated value at liquidation value����������������������������������� $� 2,405,300 — $� 2,405,300
NTG Series H, Mandatory Redeemable Preferred

Shares, $25 stated value at liquidation value ��������������������� $� 7,500,000 — $� 7,500,000

Common Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share, 5,092,810

shares outstanding for NTG, 10,764,933 shares
outstanding for TYG and 16,860,453 shares
outstanding for the Combined Fund (pro forma)��������������� $� 5,093 $� 10,765 $� 16,860

Additional paid-in capital������������������������������������������������������� $� 653,597,167 $� 598,943,065 $� 1,251,871,230(3)

Total distributable accumulated gain (loss)���������������������������� $� (406,834,539) $� (163,154,202) $� (569,988,741)
Net Assets applicable to common stock��������������������������������� $� 246,767,721 $� 435,799,628 $� 681,899,349

Net asset value per share of common stock (net assets
attributable to common stock divided by shares
outstanding)�������������������������������������������������������������������� $� 48.45 $� 40.48 $� 40.44

Authorized shares:
Common stock ����������������������������������������������������������������������� 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000
Preferred stock ����������������������������������������������������������������������� 10,000,000 65,000,000 65,000,000

(1)	 Assumes the issuance of 1,002,710 shares of common stock to stockholders of NTG, the Target Fund, based on the net asset
values of the Funds as of May 31, 2024. Such numbers are adjusted for the estimated costs of the Merger estimated to be
borne by each Fund.

(2)	 Includes the impact of the full redemption of NTG MRP Series E at maturity on December 13, 2024, and subsequent increase
to the credit facility balance of $3,848,475.

(3)	 Includes the impact of total Merger costs allocable to the NTG of $241,863 (or approximately $0.05 per share) and expenses
applicable to the TYG of $427,139 (or approximately $0.04 per share).